The ISIN number for dematerialisation of the equity 
shares of MVIL was INE154U01015. The annual listing fees 
for the Financial Year 2022-23 have been paid to both the 
Stock Exchanges. 

SHARE CAPITAL 

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company as at March 
31, 2023 stood at INR 78,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Seventy 
Eight Crores Only) comprising of 7,80,00,000 (Seven Crores 
Eighty Lakh) Equity Shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten 
Only) each.

Further, pursuant to the Scheme the authorized share 
capital of the Company has been increased from INR 
78,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Seventy-Eight Crores Only) 
comprising of 7,80,00,000 Equity Shares of INR 10/- (Indian 
Rupees Ten Only) each to INR 1,50,00,00,000/- (Indian 
Rupees One Hundred and Fifty Crore Only) divided into 
15,00,00,000 equity shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten 
only) each w.e.f. July 31, 2023. 

The Paid-up Share Capital of the Company as at March 31, 
2023, stood at INR 77,91,00,000 (Indian Rupees Seventy-
Seven Crores Ninety One Lakhs Only) comprising of 
7,79,10,000 Equity Shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten 
Only) each. Post effectiveness of the Scheme, the said 
paid-up share capital was cancelled, and 14,71,34,544 
equity shares of INR 10 (Indian Rupees Ten Only) each, fully

[...]

shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten Only) each arising 
from the exercise of Stock Options by the Option Holders 
under ‘Max Ventures and Industries Employee Stock Plan 
– 2016’ of MVIL. Consequently, the issued and paid-up 
equity share capital of MVIL as on March 31, 2023, was INR 
1,47,10,36,260/- (Indian Rupees One Hundred and Forty-
Seven Crore Ten Lakh Thirty-Six Thousand Two Hundred 
and Sixty only) comprising of 14,71,03,626 equity shares of 
INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten only) each. 

https://maxestates.in/investors/
https://maxestates.in/investors/

Further, from the end of the financial year March 31, 2023, 
and up to July 31, 2023 (effective date of the scheme), MVIL

[...]

its Non-Executive Directors for attending the meetings 
of Board and Committees of the Board and separate 
meeting(s) of Independent Directors.  

The Company has not paid any remuneration to its Non-
Executive/ Independent Directors during FY 2023, except 
annual compensation of INR 2,25,00,000/- (Rupees Two 
Crores Twenty-Five Lakhs Only) to Mr. Analjit Singh, Non-
Executive Chairman of the Company in terms of applicable 
provisions of the Act and the sitting fees.

Remuneration paid to Directors during FY 2023

Details of the sitting fees paid to Non-Executive/ Independent 
Directors of the Company during FY 2023 are as under: